NOTICE OF REVIEW Duplain Township DRAFT FIVE YEAR RECREATION MASTER PLAN

The Duplian Township has developed an update to its Five-Year Parks and Recreation Master Plan. The Plan evaluates existing recreation opportunities, review's public opinion regarding recreation, establishes recreational goals, and proposes a five-year schedule of improvements and other related items that the Township wishes to pursue. A copy of the Draft Plan is available for review at www.duplaintwp.com and can also be reviewed at Duplain Township Hall at 145 W. Main St, Elsie, MI 48831 during regular office hours, call for an appointment – 517-927-6258.

If you are interested in submitting comments regarding the Draft Plan, please send written comments to Dawn Levey, 145 W. Main St, PO Box 70, Elsie, MI 48831.

A public meeting to take input on the draft plan will be held on January 11, 2023, at the Duplain Township Hall at 7:15pm.

DUPLAIN TOWNSHIP NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Duplain Township shall conduct a public meeting on January 11, 2023 at 7:15 p.m. at Duplain Township Hall at 145 W. Main St, Elsie, MI 48831 for the purpose of receiving comments on the proposed draft of the Duplain Township Five Year Recreation Plan.

The Plan evaluates existing recreation opportunities, review's public opinion regarding recreation, establishes recreational goals, and proposes a five-year schedule of improvements and other related items that the Township wishes to pursue. The Township is especially interested in receiving input from people with disabilities. A PDF copy of the Plan is available for review online at www.duplaintwp.com or in person at the Duplain Township Hall during regular office hours.

If you are interested in submitting comments regarding the Draft Plan, please send written comments to Dawn Levey, 145 W. Main St, PO box 70, Elsie, MI 48831 no later than January 11, 2023. All comments, written and oral, will be noted for the record.